the maximum of forty-eight hours and that constituted a violation of his right to personal 

liberty. The Court awarded the Plaintiff the sum of Seventy thousand Emalangeni 

(E70, 000.00) in respect of the loss of liberty and freedom, discomfort and contumelia. The 

court further awarded the Plaintiff the sum of One hundred and fifty thousand Emalangeni 

(E150 000.00) in respect of pain and suffering. 

142. In Duma Dlamini v Commissioner of Police and Another49 the Plaintiff sued the 

Commissioner of Police for damages in the sum of One hundred and forty-seven thousand 

Emalangeni (E147, 000.00) arising from wrongful arrest and detention.